

COUNTY OF		lication for	:	Land Disturk Stormwater		ent Permit	
Erosion/Stormwater	Project	#:					
	Date:					Project Location:	
Project Name:							
Project Jurisdiction:						Tax Parcel ID:	
Land Lot:		District:		Total Acres:		Disturbed Acres:	
Γ						T	Γ
General Contract	or (GC):					GC Contact:	
Grading Con					GSWCC Level 1A		
GSWCC Level 1	A Name:					Certification #:	
Г						T	
Permittee:	Name:					Address:	
	Phone:						
Primary/Secondary/Tertiary Permittee: I hereby certify I understand the provisions of the Erosion, Sedimentation and Pollution Control and Stormwater Management Ordinances (as applicable), and I accept responsibility for carrying out the Erosion, Sedimentation and Pollution Control Plan and Stormwater Management Plan (as applicable) for the aforementioned project as approved by Whitfield County. Primary/Secondary/Tertiary Permittee:							
Landowner:	Name:					Address:	
	Phone:						
I grant the right-of-entry onto the aforementioned property to the designated personnel of Whitfield County for the purpose of inspecting and monitoring for compliance with the Erosion, Sedimentation and Pollution Control Ordinance. Landowner Signature							
Check box if a Stormwater Management Plan is a required for subject project: (If unsure whether a plan is required visit http://www.whitfieldcountyga.com/eng/swmanagement.htm) □ Requires Stormwater Management Plan - page 2 □ Does Not Require Stormwater Management Plan - page 2 is not applicable							

Project #:		Project Name:				
Stormwater Management Plan Application						
This application shall be accompanied by the following items in order to be considered complete:						
	(1)	Stormwater concept plan and consultation meeting certification if required by Whitfield County;				
	(2)	Stormwater Management Plan (SWMP) and certificate of applicable liability insurance;				
	(3)	Inspection and long term stormwater facility maintenance agreement;				
	(4)	Performance bond, if applicable.				
	(5)	Applicable Plan Review Fee. (Refer to Plan Review Fee Schedule)				
AGREEMENTS : The property owner and/or the property owner's agent, hereafter referred to as the applicant, agree as follow						
1. All construction and development will be carried out pursuant to the Stormwater Management Plan as approved by the Whitfield County Engineer.						
2.	The applicant shall provide and install, at his expense, all stormwater management improvements required by Code of Ordinances of the and the approved Stormwater Management Plan.					
3.	Approval in writing must be obtained from the Whitfield County Engineer prior to any modifications to the approved Stormwater Management Plan.					
4.	The applicant shall be responsible for all Stormwater Management Plan review costs and shall pay the actual cost of review to Whitfield County.					
5.	An additional Stormwater Application Fee (\$250) shall be paid to Whitfield County after the Stormwater Management Plan has been approved and prior to the issuance of the Stormwater Permit.					
6.	The applicant shall be responsible for maintaining all public right-of-way, streets and drainage systems or ways specified in the approved Stormwater Management Plan until they are accepted and become the responsibility of the governmental entity concerned.					
7.	The County Administrator, County Engineer, Director, Public Works Director, or his or her designee may enter the development site for the purpose of inspecting for compliance with the approved Stormwater Management Plan.					
8. Upon completion of construction of the stormwater management measures, and prior to receiving approval of the Final Plat or issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy, the applicant shall provide an <u>as-built survey and an as-built design certification</u> for each storm water management facility. A certified record drawing of the facility shall be prepared based on the as-built survey and certified by the design professional who prepared the Storm Water Management Plan.						
9.	Approval of the Storm Water Management Plan does not relieve the owner/developer of any obligation he may have to obtain other county, state, and/or federal permits, including a Georgia National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit from the Georgia Environmental Protection Division.					
10.	The property owner shall be responsible for the maintenance of all on-site storm water management facilities.					
I understand and agree to the above:						
Date:						
Owner or Applicant Signature						
Appr	oved By:					
		Date:				
Whitfield County Official						